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Wer Depertment, A, G. 0., February 1%, 1931. - To the Quartermester General,
United States Army, Washington, D. C.

No record has been foand to show thet Edwin anderson, army serial number
283,377, ever held the rank of Corporal in Company L, l6th infantry. The rank
of Mechanic, as shown in the lnclosed UKS Form 114-B ls correct ac }q to
the records of this office, \\\, i<

By order of the Secretary of War: ety k&(\x

& 8pore. 3 \B )
1 inel. i 13 oW L
GRS Form 114-B. 4djutant General,

W



February 10, 1981

fhe Adjutent General, Washington, D. C,

SUBJECT:
TO:

1. This office is in receipt of o communiontion from
the Chief, American Graves Registration Serviece in Europe,
relative to the rank ingeribed om the headstone of the late
Bdwin Anderson, in the Meuse Argonne American Cemetery in
France. Relatives olaim the rank of Corporal should appear
on the houdstone instead of Mechanioe.

2s Enolosed herewith is authority for the inseription
and it is requested an investigation be made end this office
advised as to whether or not this vetoran ever hold the rank
of Corporal in Company L, 16th Infantry,

For The Quartermaster General;

As Ds HUOGHES,
Glptn.in. Qe M. Gorp!,
Enol; 4 Assistant.
thRS Form #114-B
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
QI!: 293 A_-M OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Anderson, BEdwin - 1232 WASHINGTON

February 10, 1931

SUBJECT: Rank of Vetersn.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

1. This office is in receipt of a communication from
the Chief, American Graves Registration Service in Europe,
relative to the rank inscribed on the headstone of the late
Edwin Anderson, in the Meuse Argonne American Cemetery in
France. Relatives claim the rank of Corporasl should appear
on the headstone instead of Mechanic.

2. Enclosed herewith is authority for the inscription
and it is requested an investigation be made and this office
advised as to whether or not this veteran ever held the rank
of Corporel in Company L, 16th Infantry.

For The Quarterinaster Genereal:

% .ul\;":)r‘- Al Gu 0 4 “ ’
g TLD 12 g Captain, Q. orps,
Encl: 7~ -
GRS Form #114-B
A.G. 201 Anderson, Edwin. (WW) 1st Ind. RE=4/8

War Department, 4. G. 0., Februsry 17, 1931. = To the Quartermaster General,
United States Army, Washington, D. C.

No record has been found to show that Edwin anderson, Army serial number
283,277, ever held the rank of Corporal in Company L, 16th Infantry. The rank
of Iuechanic, as shown in the inclosed GHS Form 114-B is correct 9
the records of this ofiice. \

‘2\\\’

By order of the Secretary of War:

1 inel. :
GRS Form 114-B. Adjutant

Q. M. C. Form 356 Sold Form 493)
Approved December 1, 1

IMMEDIATE ACTION



QM 293 AM M’f‘on. Bdwin lst Ind,

War Department, 0.!'. Ms @., Washington, D, ¢,, Peb. 19, 1951, - Chief, Americen
Graves Negistration in Burope, 20 Fue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. Vo record has been found to show that Ldwin Anderson, Company
16th Infantry, ever hold the rank of Corporal in that eompany. The rank of
Wechanie, i correct ascording to the records in the offiee of The Ad Jutant
General, )

vor The Wartermaster General.

K. B, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M, Corps
1l Inel, i 7 o



January B, 1951,

Subject: Disecrepancy in rank.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Weshington, beC,

3
g

ls On Jemvary Srd Lr. and ldrs. Jack Kenyon called at these head-
quarters and requested the location of the grave of thelr cousin the late
Hechanic Edwin Anderson, Company L, 16th infantry, furnished as follows:

Bdwin &y_;g;:gpn, Hechenic, Oozapany "L, l6th infantry,
Grave 8, Block X, Row 42, } euae—ﬂrgomla Cemetery,
Romgne-sous-uonttuucon Heuge Ty, & T a———

2« Today they c:lled again and invited attention to the fact that
the rank of the lute Mechanlo iuderson wae Corporal snd not liechunie,
produeing the endlosed cablegram from the father of the decsased. 1t
was explained to them that the rank as oarried on record st these hend-
quarters was obtained from the tags on the body, verified by records, and
furnished in the l1st of inscriptions from Washington. They were further
informed that the matter would be taken up with your office for instrue-
tions and that they would be advised of the resulte.

Richard T. Kllis,
Colonel, United Siates Arng.
Inecl,l thaf.. 3

QM 293 AM Anderson, Edwin lst Ind.

, . -
War Department, 0.§. M. G., Washington, D. C., Feb. 19, 1931, -"Bhiﬁ ‘M{@) )__

Graves Registration in Burope, 20 Fue Molitor, Paris, Frence. i\;;\ 0 '5-’,., Z

1.  No record has been found to show that Edwin Anderson,’ %
16th Infantry, ever held the rank of Corporal in that company, The.
Mechanie, is correct aseording to the records in the office of rho
General.-

/

Por The Quertermaster General.

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 inel,
Assistant.,
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WAR DEPARTMENT f!
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL '»;,f
WASHINGTON L ‘.\
N rRerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Edwin 1232 F July 7, 1630

Mr. Martin Anderson
Route 72,
Bangor, Wisconsin

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure-that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on thig letter and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? /LZADo

If so, give her name and address: 6i‘ﬂfbﬁé”"°"’c;6??°

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow )/l/tb
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address: )lbvbo.7¢7d/VL*4’éA

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac- f/r-a“
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amenqﬁﬁv.LTFa
If so, give her name aﬁ&yaqﬁ 68 EdL ﬁéﬁ
.’..J flrrtﬂ/f 18
For The Quartermaathr ﬁpnﬁf ¥#1
p-"ll J'
Yo @. " Yery t
\&* ﬂ' N ¢
Enclosures: N v
Envelope ,-.':fa:f*‘?h__ .{ff\/ WVL:“' E k}
Act YRR HUGHES
Amendment - Captaln M. Corps,

Assistant.



THE FirsT NATIONAL BANK

L. J. ROBERTS, PRESIDENT CAPITAL $50,000.00
W. M. PAGE, VICE PRESIDENT ESTABLISHED 1903 y e
E.J. WILES, CASHIER —(————

E. A. MERLO, ASST. CASHIER SURPLUS $40,000.00

BaNe oRISY (Saly Bth 198

The Quartermaster General,
Washinggton, D.Ce
Dear Sir:

At request of Mr., Martin Anderson, father of Edwin Anderson,
mechanic,Co L I6th Ianf., and whose remalns are now interred in Meuse-Argonne
American City,Romagne-Spus-Montfaucon,Msuse,France, wish to advise that
Mr. Edwin Anderson died unmarried. His mother Mrs. Sophia Anderspn died
two years ago, 8o that this privelege to visit the cemeteries in France

ould be of no benefit except to the father Mr. lMartin Anderspn, and of
‘gpuﬁse the Act dies not provide for the fathers, This just for your
information and reply to yours of June 29th I1929. |
\ t/

Yours truly,

Cashier



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in neely rerer To QM 293 A-C
June 29 , 1929.

Anderacn, Sdwine
 Mye Martin inderacn,
Route "2,
Bangor, Wisc.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Bawin Andergon, Meshemig, COs Le 165D Infe, WhORe romaing are Now
interred in the Mense-irgoxne Amere Otyes Bomagne-Sous-llont faoon, Meund,
Irancos

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widew in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN 7. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aspilstant.
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File No.

. 3 =V i .

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE IN EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
20 RUE MOLITOR
, PARTS, FRANCE

293 Anderson, Edwin

e o A January 6, 1931.

,/

Subject: Diserepancy in rank.

To: ~ The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C.

il On Jamuary 3rd Mr. and Mrs. Jack Kenyon called at these head-
quarters and requested the location of the grave of their cousin the late
Mechanic Edwin Anderson, Company L, 16th Infantry, furnished as follows:

Edwin Anderson, lMechanic, Campany "L", 16th Infantry,
Grave 8, Block E, Row 42, lMeuse-Argonne Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse).

2. Today they called again and invited attention to the fact that
the rank of the late Mechanic Anderson was Corporal and not Mechanie,
producing the enclosed cablegram from the father of the deceased. It
was explained to them that the rank as carried on record at these head-
quarters was obtained from the tags on the body, verified by records, and
furnished in the list of inscriptions from Washington. They were further
informed that the matter would be taken up with your office for instruc-
tions and that they would be advised of the result.

Richard T. Ellis,
Colonel, United States Army,
Inel. 1 Rates

QM égs AM A.nd.erson Edwin 1st Ind.
.

“War Degg;tment 0.9.M.G., Washington, D. C., Feb. 19, 1931, - Chief, American
“Graves

egistration in Burope, 20 Kue Molitor, Paris, France.
. _h.:. ‘_‘. 3
>, l."'No record has been found to show that Edwin Anderson, Company L,

16tR, Infar try, ever held the rank of Corporal in that company. The rank of

Mec ie;, s\correct sccording to the records in the office of The Ad jutant

Gene:e} (>4

1

g
ECD

gFor The Quartermaster General.
R. E. SHANNON, .
1 Inel. Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,

-



TELEGRAMME
CIRCUIT VIA WESTERK UNION

ICO MARTHA EENYON HOTEL
REGENIA PARIS
RAN 915 BANGORWIS
16 5 16H30

1831 JAN 6 AM 12 29

CORPORAL KILLED OCTOBER FOURTH EIGHTEENTH CCHPANY L ﬂm
IRFARTRY
MARTIN



@ @

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE IN EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
5 20 RUE MOLITOR

(o

File No. 293 Anderson, Edwin PARIS, FRANCE

Jamary 6, 1931,

Subject: Discrepancy in rank.

To: The Qﬁartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C.

il On Jamuary 3rd Mr. and Mrs. Jack Kenyon called at these head-
quarters and requested the location of the grave of their cousin the late
Mechanic Edwin Anderson, Company L, 186th Infantry, furnished as follows:

Edwin Anderson, Mechanic, Company "L", 16th Infantry,
Grave 8, Block E, Row 42, Meuse-iArgonne Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse).

2, Today they called again and invited attention to the fact that
the rank of the late Mechanic Anderson was Corporal and not Mechanic,
producing the enclosed cablegram from the father of the deceased. It
was explained to them that the rank as carried on record at these head-
quarters was obtained from the tags on the body, verified by records, and
furnished in the list of imseriptions from Weshington. They were further
informed that the matter would be taken up with your office for instrue-
tions and that they would be advised of the result.

Richard T. Ellis,
Colonel, United States Army,
Incl, 1 Chief.

QM 203 AM Anderson, Edwin 1st Ind.

Var Department, O.Q. M« 0., Washington, D, C,, Peb, 1§, 1981. ~ Chief, American
Graves legistration in Lurope, 20 Rue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. No record has been found to show that Ndwin Anderson, Company L,
16th Infantry, ever held the reunk of Corporal in that oompany. The rank of
Meohanic, is oorrect aceording to the records in the office of The Adjutant

Oeneral.
For The Suartermaster Goneral.
f. ‘,\\\lx\ \y T » 11- [ ] E\‘ 4-&" ”{L"'
N Captwin, Q. W: Corps,

1 Inol.



TELEGRAMME
CIRCUIT VIA WESTERN UNION
LCO MARTHA KENYON HOTEL
REGENIA PARIS
RAN 915 BANGORWIS

16 5 16H30

1931 JAN 6 AM 12 29

CORPORAL KILLED OCTOBER FOURTH EIGHTEENTH COMPANY L SIXTEENTH
INFANTRY

MARTIN



< QM 293 A=M

Anderson, Edwin - 1232

Pebrusry 10, 1951

SUBJECT: Renk of Votcrun. - ) (oA
oL, M:,utm Genenl, 'Huhingbon, n. ' P

1. 'fhla oi‘fino 13 in rceoipt of a oamnniution fm
the Chief, Americen Graves Registration 8erviece in Burope,
rolative to the rank ingeribed on the headstone of the late
Edwin Anderson, in the Mouse Argonne American Cemetery in
France. Relatives slaim the rank of Gurponl should appur ,
on tbe headgtone Instead of Heohnn!.o. : :

Al g Bnolo:ud herewith is nuthority for the Mlcription
and it is roquosted au investiigation be mide end this office
advised as to whether or not this veteran over held the rank
of Corporal in Company L, 16th Infantry.

For The Quartormaster General:

‘ A. D. HUGHES,
", Captain, Qe M« Corps,

ETﬂOl L i/ | ; Assistant,

GRS Form §114-B



 WAR DEPARTMENT,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_C

Anderson, Edwin 12I2 | Lo duly T, 1950

Mr. Martin Anderson
Route v,
Bangor, ilsconein

Dear Sir:

" Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
- Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe ae the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man.  To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do B0, it ‘is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reauires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? . o N

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? 150 el X

If so, give her name and address:

3 Ié-tha decéaaed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? oy

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendmant Captain, Q. M. Corpse,

Agsistant.









. | WAR DEPARTMENT !
E

~ «E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WASHINGTON

LN

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A-c y
June g9, 1929.

Anderson, Edwin.

Mr, Martin Anderson,
Ronte "2,
Bangor, Wisc.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Egwin Andersen, Mechanic, Coe L. 16th Inf., Whose remains are now
jnterred in the Momse~dArgonne Amar. Ctye., Romagne-Sous-iont faucon, Meuse,
Franco.

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms rmother” and "widow". If the relative
18 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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~-Anderson, Edwin 283,377 g .

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numu"

Mech. Co. L, thiInf,
(Rank and organization.)
< /g e
State your relationship to the deceased. SZ L2 ULl 044.4/ 7/)'/47,2}/‘/,
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . W47,
(Ye ormno.)
I ains are brought to the United States, do you
h them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

Ii"0u desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Telegraph Ouwe..)"_&

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.)

(Nu;nbcr and street.) (City or town.)

(Sign here) 2222, #2700, Pr22isniF 2 :
= ﬂm /,((./W

(State.)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or t office.) L
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713



In repiy rofer to:
293-8 C";‘i"t ".-l",ﬁC|'3

el
Febrary R9y 1923

My, Nartin’ Anderson,
Roatd #2,
Bangory.¥isconsine

The Quartermaster Genernl desiros that you be informed thet

the pernavent grave of 3 il A . ke
. RRTanNg k. . tho late 'ledhanio BEdwin Anderson, Gompany L,

16¢h Infant ry, 46 OGrave 8, Row 42, Blook B, Hense-Avgonne American

Cevetory, lomapme-gons-Montfaucon, Department of jeuso, France.

This ds ano of the porﬁanant Anerican military cometories
to be maintained by this Govm‘_mnnt- in' durope,  Hach grove w‘ili
be marked by o headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
with name, renk, organizmtion, dato of soldierts death and State
ffom which ha cmma.' The hoasdstones will be ‘placed. at all graves
iﬂ'connaction with the improvnhnnt work now in propress, @5 soon

t e

a§ poscible nnd without waiting for spoeial action or roquest on

i o

the pnrt of ralntivns..

In d@ffecting rﬂmo\lml, the utmoet care and reveronce were -
drootod and more than willingly accordond by those performing thila'
Ao d duty, ' The prévn of }.ho decensed will bs perpetually muin-
$ained by thia Government in a mannor bafittidg the laast resting
placo of oup horooo.

VIATLLELD  Very truly yours,
FEB 23 1923 Hy J,. Conner,
v Assietant, i

%] : {
22 1z GRQ



G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE. )
Jwe ,
NAME ____ ANDERSON, EBdwdn SERIAL No. 283377
-RANK _____ Mohe. oo ORGANIZATION _____ Coaliy 16th Inf, .
GRAVE LOCATION .._Memso-Argonne fmerican Cty, Romagne-s-Montfamcon,Meuse,#1232(Morgue)
CTY. NAME NUMBER
- (Exhumed from Isolated Grave, Cammne of Exsrmont)
GRAVE ) ROW T e -
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION .. fgolated-........ Exormont e Adlennes---.
: GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES ____________ B5.NB ... N281,8...._E301,..2.. :
CONCENTRATED TO ,.__July..6,1922.. ... MORGIR R |
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
. Meupe _Argonne Cemetory 1232
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, mis%ing parts, etc.

Tag on body reads "EDWIN AMDERSON, MECHANIGY

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS. — e e
' DATE GRAVE ROW " PLOT " CEMETERY
----- DATE T arave  Row " i g;.o[T B CEMETERY | ~
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ... iw% _______ o JOFFEE, 18t Lty Q oMeGs =~
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__ 7/24/88 8 B L E oo
DATE GRAVE ROW Block mmx
Ar

lieuse-Argonne American Ciy, Ho. 1232, Romagne-sous-
rb CEMETERY MONUIEUCOW, Ileusge,




INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration®Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

-form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




L [l :
- Y0 W 9

HEADQUARTERS ,
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.&T IN EUROFE

e

In reply refer to:

2093 .9 DISPCf‘J’NO |{39-[E OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

8. AVENUE D'IENA

B/ jrm
SUBJECT:  G.R.S. Forms ARl Decanbo b (6501922
TO: The Guartermaster General, Washington, D.C.
1. Attached herewith are G.R.S. Forms 1ll4-4, 16-A, 114-B

ani 1-A covering permanent concentration in Meuse-Argonne imerican Cemetery
To. 1232, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon (leuse) of Mechanic Edwin ANDERSON,
283377, Co. L, 16th Inf., Grave 8, Block E, Row 42.

: /”,;'» -'\‘-\/“
Y/ A
% R Fo Harbold
4 encls. RECENEU Ghief.r "
7 MD:;{ K. sRANCH

s



- DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

ANDERSON, BEOWIN
............................ SRR i e ) SERIAL NUMBER... #88877 .

. O 0hy L,

~ORGANIZATION

Place..  Meuse Argonne Cemetery

Coe L, 16th Infantry

ate): From (give e nnplete location) :
aly 65,1922, Top of Hill 240 Commune of BErermon ;
; eoordinates 35 NE 'N261.8 E301.2 Approx.
By : Group ... HARRIMAN,  Investbgator( it INVESTIGATION & RESEARCH SECT.
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : =
Ao ) Worked. in the Morgue by W. Means Julg 6,1922,
ByssGroup e e . SO - Naturesheahurial o
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : 3 N

e Plodd--burial. and bur ied threae feet deep... Body badly decomposed
: ””Features Unreq,ggpizablg \

(a) Identification taes : Bl]}ﬂéa with body 2. ' Yes

o

~.On grave marker? . Go. Re Se Plague

(&) Other m(}a1l1‘.~_~;.oritlon_t.1Iicatirm found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o
Gl o ’:_yerricqn,.ﬂnif.orm, 1. Elgin Wrist Watoh 17582021. Tag on body reads "Bdwin
Anﬂ‘efs‘mg }’19011&1110“ G.8.8, Plague reads “Ediwin Anderson, Co, L, léth Inf. 283377"

What does ex.!Mhation of hody show asregards the following identifyving items?

(@) Height (actual n¥éasurement).. Impossible to determine

\.‘ = F jf! M&F C’r&F
“~“Impossible to determine . .\

(b)) Weight (estimated)

(¢) lHair—Color

\

None visible

Quantity "0_?19 v““‘ble,
Charvacteristics ... None visibls
(d) Hair on face—Color .. o) ¢ [ S—
Location Noze -
‘Qn:ml‘n_\' e RO '

(e) Permanent marks on body (¢ld scars, peculizities,
. M |

or missing parts)

- Impossible fo datermin

e o
(U800 O

22 23@Pes5 26 e7

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) R e T“?‘y‘

5.
G.
|
|
|
i
.i
l
|
ip 14
|
[
7.
i
{
\ 8.

Disinterment

teburial
supervised by

Ié& R Hold,

—Approved: . Z

¥.L.Todd

(Title)... MajoXqs MeCol 1 .. .

Approver :
(Title)

:



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. S. FORM NO.

Enter imformation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the fai”‘l"f
space. This form is c-upplmnnntal to and is to he forwarded with G. B. -
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no el
on body.

. o 2 P& ro,
1. Show soldier’s Hﬂllll’:,.‘:C!‘ldlIlLllll])G[‘ ran]\<unrlorfra1'uy,m,1on,mull>) wohm disinterre. ...

* &

2. Give date and accurate l‘lllonnatlon as to location [rom which the Dbody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casf\t*t wooden hox, ete.

.. State to what degree derompoatmn has progressed, w hether recognition is possible, and how the
J)od\ was !'I‘l”'dlmll\ buried—in a casket, box, burlap. ete. This statement should be ; (as complete as

pO‘:\lJ)lC )
ﬁj-.»'“’ 5. (a) State whether identification tags were lenml buried with body and on 'rr'n-'e marker
&8 by reporting ¢ Yes * or ‘“No .
| A
k. (b) State whether or not body appeirs to liave been a hospital case. Were any jidentifying

N articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters. money-order receipts,
= and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

! 6. Give all information as to hody description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
I condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body deseripzion are very iInpOPtant
y and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very impovtant sand <hould be filled in
with great care. There are 32.teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numers sy the chs
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are ‘areanged s, ofp
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines ({earing teefhy, v
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination ":\N)\).\l\,,c welBPOR
findings charted to cover the following bhasic conditions : Lost teeth, ”‘“‘}efl teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any dclom‘r of jwas found.

'

"MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (nut those Imvmm(l or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

- f
TROWNED TEETH = ... . Block in solid the erown of tioth (labe GoLD crRown\E; PORCELAIN CROWN

gold, porcelain, or gold andporcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

, / GOLD anc PORCELAIN BRIDGE

gDGE WORK ... .. Block in solid the erown ¢f tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand pofcelain bridge)
thus : '.’

s / o
it s DI filling: on tootl accurately as GOLD FILLIN -
possible (%)locli in And label gold, GOLD FILLING
ssilver, cement), thuy:

- = CAVITY
, : DECAYED
PARIES (CAVITIES) . ... Outline location ayl size ol cavity, (////J,;
i shade in thus: / Y&, .

ENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
: retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™

17 UShew:. xame ol person supervising the disintsrment and the name and title of the person
?DDT(\H fiig saine.

= X Shmf nauie of per-0n supervising the reburial and tle n.un,,’p‘ukum B\l\lhe DEerson approving
Sie. : 2




e - e w

4

35

G. R. S. Form. No. 16:A Place. Meuse Argenne Cemetery

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ..  suiy 6,1922,

1. REMAINS OF. .&NDEERSON,EDWIN b it o e SR SN UMBE [ 283377
RANK. ... WeoRke ——  ——  OrGANIZATION. ... 80e Le 16th Infantry
2. Disinterred (date) : July €6,1922 From (give complete location) :

Top of Hill No. 240. Commune of Exermont
coodlinates 36 NE H28l.8 ES01, 2 Approx.

Byt Goth ~ HARRIMAN, Investigator . .. Investigation and Research Section

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : REBURIED: July 24,1922
Gr«.8 Blk.E. Row 42,
,,,,,,,,, -Vorked-in - Morgue by W.  Meuns July 6,1922, © Ceme1232. ‘
2 e Unlined
By: Group ... .  Dufault. ...Unit™ 6be ... Nature of reburial = casket.
4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Pueld burial and buried three foet deep. Body hedly decomposed.
“““ Features Unreoognizable . =
5. (a) Ldentification tags : Buried with hody ? Yes ~On grave marker ? = GeR.3.Plague

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_American Uniform 1 Elgin Wrist Watch 17882021, Tag on bpdy reads "EBdwin/
Anderson, Mechanic.” G.R.S. plague reads "Edwin Anderson, Coe L*\ggfa??".

6. What Jdoes examination of hody <how asregards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) . Impossible to determine

(6) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity ot "
"
(Illau-zlqlerisfics .
(d) Hair on face—Color . None 47
Eoeations s ; N e
"

Quantity

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
: . Both patella missing

| 7. Disinterment
| supervised by S/ =... Approved ...
"~ 8. Reburial -

SUPenvised i = & S f 770 N Approved :

(‘Fitle)

I & R Hold.




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16- :

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This [orm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
¥ D b o

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate ‘information as to location of reburial and the group and unif
whieh’ made réburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete,

4. State to what degzree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, ant how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be [as complete as
possible. : o

5. (@) State whether identification tags were [ound buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes" or ¢ No "

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any 'identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important »and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle ‘line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are ‘arranged symmefrically
on *either side aned classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars :(principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridze
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. .. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched ont, thus :

QCROWNED TEETH e Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD cROWHAE PORCELAIN CROWN
: oofl, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
S -

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK . .. ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
eold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
: thus : | W 3

S ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS i Drasw - filling: on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING -

* possible (block in and label  gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

R
S8

oY - —CAVITY DECAYED

: 0 : DECAYED 7 DECAYED
{CARIES (CAVITIES) . . . Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment.and the name and {itle of the person
approving same. ;

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial-and the name and title of the person approving
same. S

" ¢ =
» Fd | B
i IR Y : J

&t
o




\
G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Romsgne 8/s Montfaucon,Meuse

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE, July 6th 1922,

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT e COMPARATIVE REPORT .. .
. I FA '.'." R - """‘-:'
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ ANDERSON, Bdwin . 10. Name e
2. No. __ 2888TT ... e 11. No. SRR
3. Rank____Mech. e : 12. BRank _ s
4. Oorg. GCoel, 16th Infe 13, OT8. e
» R - K s 3 : - . 1 Q .
5- Dva oct.@_t_b__lsle __________ ._-_ 140 (a-) DoD- s
6. C.D. KA (b) D.B. __ No digorepamsye ...
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. __ SeC.......... 15, Grave No. Sec. ...
(Exhmmed f£rom Isolated Grave, Commune
8. Plot 0f Exermont) Row __ ______. ‘o 16. Plot . Row ________ ...
9. . 1. No disorepanoy. . .
18. Cemetery Hguse=Argonne American . 19. Commune or town Romagne-s-Hontfangor
20. Dept. or County ____| Heu §9 __________________ . R1. Country France s
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _# 1232 (MOTgWS) . o emenien
T T e
23. Disinterred (Date) July 5,1922a . By ----,?r_gg&n,__mvegtigguér.‘ )
R A

24. Inscription on grave marker: _ St

Name __ __Nome. Serial No. . . .

"""""""""" - o e
: s <‘\‘_.,
Bank. e Organization SN I
‘._‘f.'-. g.': .j;’v o

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?_ GRS Plaques.On"body? Je8e

A.Vagearos’ T 3
"Signature Junior Technical Assistant

-

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
American uniform. 1 Elgin Watch {Wrist) #17582021, Tag -on body reads "Edwin
Anderson,Mechanic", GRS Plague reads "Edwin Anderson,Co.Lel6th:Ixf,.283377",
' Lene St T ' T d P

E0T e T s

‘}'*;'I' (R

27. Condition of body ___ Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizeble. -

Sy A e g o

28. Nature of burial Fleld Burial and buried three feet deepe
’ T . . . . . . \ Yoo T
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboVe D, . i ARG . ueemaeenmncaesmmnnesecmmn e eseeoaens mmruosmen SO

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_ 9Wl¥ 6,1922. gy Weleans,

31. Casket sealed by W. Moans July 6,1822, . .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _




BRI

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of. box.) Box.No._- 0=33824

3. Designa@ion of body: ‘ Ty e * T
 Name____ Bdwin ANDERSOR ' - Serial No. 283377
Rnk ___Mech, =~ Organization  ____ CoeL, 16th Infe =~~~

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery",ﬁyggggé?g?gge'5@9?4955"9§31ﬁ§3§2.Hnmasne-séﬁontfancon,
S oo e R 1 | PRt T etnts

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)’

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ‘

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector : E%’(@ :

"""""" HeLeTodd, A JOX MaTy ™"~ """ -mm = m e
36. Remarks ___ Nonge. , , B DU

T T e e e e e e e e e e e e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) July 6,1922, -

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Rai;head‘or'Point_of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Represenpative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

' To Permanent Cemetery . ' ° o:@ o L e e
(Name )

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred Meuse-ﬂ.!‘gonne Cem01232. Jnly 24,19220

e 8 (Date)
42. Grave No. " I S Section_________ ...
43, geox Block B ' Row 42

.......................................................................................................




ICOMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

FILE 42895
I. Locarion Inpex CArD:
(¢) Name ANDERSON, Edwin Ser. No. ..2833%717 .
TYP. GR
(%) Rank ._____Megh, Organization 16th Infantry Co. L. .
[DIEUst
(c) Dateof death _.10=4=18 (d) Causeof death .. K/A
II. ReeistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
-~ BODY_IN_IHE WORGUE’
(@) Grave No. _______________ Row=—"=.v0 = Plote et s Ty, s o e, YR, . GR .

III. TFiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______________ el ot o L SO 030 R

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioN CaRp: ] Dstatolpecaintiier = Sk o s gt -
(a) Namezﬂ% Z;/ / U //ﬁ%é///%(/wf/ () Relationship __v;_/_;?_'__________:?ZZ‘_:?‘_’_}_(.'AF_@’A/

ey Vo

(¢) Address __ L. éﬁf&:_z__.,u_-i' ______ cliis @fﬁﬁ:,_m ___________ L v o L e T e

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? __-:__--Z_/_ﬁ_ﬁ _________________________________________________________________

i{g) Ta bae interred in NationslCemetaryin U'S a2 - =0 80 ¥=8 = = &

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrivalof body in U.S.

e = B i

____________________________________ , 102
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemersry No. L232-Morgue Sueer No. General 94
G. R. S. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114

Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720



e , 192
VIII. Finan Acmiox:
cable on e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
lattenion” . rof - rale Hadatr T , 192
IX REMARKS
_ WRiTe NOTHING BELOWITHIS. LINE . © o= = = = Rl e e e e S e o L R
i 3—7720




& : ®
\

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
: PILE 42895

I, Looation Inpex CARrD:

(¢) Name AND_K&OK, Kdwin Ser, No. ..2833%7 .

(b) Rank Heaha Organization _;Lﬁj;h_-l,nIan_t_rx__gg.g__-éég_-.‘ ______

(¢) Date of death __1Q=4=18 ___ (d) Cause of death ___K-j.{i ________________________

II. ReaistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
QLY LI THE MORCGUL

(@) Grave NO, wooeeeeeee. Row Plot DOt e 4N BN Lo GR_

(b) Emerg. Address Mz _Martin Anderson(Father) R.#Z Bangor,Wisc,

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases > R e GRR. ==

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on e Eoes , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {

letter of transmittal on e A , 192

VI. Form'115 forwardedito'G. R. 8., Hoboken, NoJ., = = o & , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires, Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... N , 102
COUNTRY . CemeTERY No. 2 SHEETINOPIEtE TSt r i
G. R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020

August, 1920

; FRANCE 1232-Morgus Gene i‘ul 94
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4 e - WAR DEPARTMENT Fas
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY AT \
WASHINGTON

Nov. 3, l92a.

Bubject: Original burlala and concertritions
4 : regarding Uaknowns.

To: . Chlef, American Graves Reglstration Service,Q.M.C.
in Burope. ; ‘

R with reference %o 4th indorssment frow your office
datad Feb.4th 1922 (293.8 Con.#1232) and 2nd indoresmnt intad
May. 3rd 1022.(293.9 Bacovery), the records of this office show
the following: s i

U-3637 exhumed 6/10/18 fyom isolatod grave - 36 NE, ES01.1 N283, |
reaburted in grave 1, section 90, plot 1, Cty.1232, sane date.
U~3640 exhumed 6/10/18 frem grave 8, Exermont, 36 NF, E301.1,N282,

reburied 1n grave 4, sactlon 90, plot 4, Cty.1333,

U-3608 oxhuae i 6/10/18 from "mot previonsly racordisd", reburled
in grave 178, plot 4, Haa.B9,Cty.1383. :
U~73646 exhamed 6/10/18 from "not previonaly rscorled", reburled

An grave 10, saction 90, plot 1, Cty. 1232, ‘
y §
2. The above connot be ldentified and are osrried en
the records as Unknowns. )

3. The recoris have been ailjueted to show the late
Mechanlc Zdwln Anderson, #283377, Co.L, 16%h Infantry, exhumed
from Hill 240 Comnmuane of Ugermoat 35 NIt E~301.2 N-281.08, and
now in morgue at Nomngne, Meuss. Body is te romsin burled in
France. :

By order of the Quartermaster General:

H.J.0onnmng
Assintant.

MAILED

NOV - 4 1922

P

[ S

. e S W

o C!ﬁ;-l




hd . WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Nove 3. 1922,

Subject; Original burials and concentration
regarding Unknowns

Tos; Chief Amer Hraves Registration vervice, QUC in Lurope.

1. With reference to 4th indorsement from your office dated Feb.4,
1922 (293.8 Cem. #1232) and 2nd I[ndorsement dated May 3, 1922 (293.9 Recovery)
the records of this office show that following.:

U-3637 exhumed 6/10/18 from isoldted grave -35 NE E-301.1 N-282 ,reburied in
grave 1, sedtion 90, plot 1, Cty. 1232 same date.
U-3640 exhamed 6/10/18 from grave 8, Exermont, 35 NE, E-3VUl.1 N-282 reburied

in grave 4, section 90 plot 4 Cty. 1232.
U~ 3608 exhumed 6/10/18 from 'mot previously recorded" reburied in grave 178

plot 4, section 89 Cly. 1232,
U-3646 exhumed 6/10/18 from "not previously recorded" reburied £xa in grave 10

section 90, plot 1, Cty. 1232,

2e The aboye cannot be identified and are carried on the records of
this office as ~NKK'O ns. ‘

3. The records have been adjusted to show the late lechanic Edwin
283377, Co.L, 16th Inf. exhumed from Hill 240 Comm. of Exermont,35 IE

Anderson,
N-281.8 and mew iu Morgue at Romagne, Meuse. Body not to te returned.

E- 301.2
By order of the Quartermaster General;

H.J.Conner
Assistant .



- Cooe T R & ECE N
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HEADQUARTERS
AiﬂERICAN GRAVES REGlsTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE L
8. AVENUE D'IENA %'

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.

‘ PARIS, Francs.
File No. .2 7 3.5 /W % /232, July 18th. 1922.

SUBJECT: G.R.S. Form #16-A.

: The Quartermaster Gemeral, Nunitions Building,
WASHINGTON, D. C.

l. Attached herewith is G.R.S. Form #16-A. covering
concentration from Isolated Grave of the following soldier :

ANDERSON, 283377, Edwin, . Mech.
Co. L. 16th. Inf.

The remgins of Mech. Edwin ANDERSON are nmow in the lorgue at Meuse-
Argonne American Cemetery #1232, ROMAGNE-sous-MONTFAUCON, (leuse)
awaiting permanent reburial.

v

For the Chief of the Service :

1 Incl.




J

7 /om

. a

29 5. 8 1?6371. ﬁ'1232. d Stho Indn .:-.

[«

Hgrs. fmerican G.ReBes, Q.1.C. in Europe, 8,Avenue d'Iena, PARIS. February 10thl.*F
1928. - To: The Quartermaster Gemseral, Iumitioms Building, WASHINGTON, D. Chi..< |

g

&

=3

e

Returned, inviting attention to preceding Ihdorsement, and to

A
t.ReS. Forms #F16-A. attached thersto.

/’ Ho Fo RBTI‘ERS, S
4 ’ 00101161, "1..:.00 . fop) w;"\‘\
4 Jncls. [ Chief. W
& j/ L BN
(‘/
I,
\ \ \ \[__7

2



i

V39 508 Ceme 12324 3rd Inde Qﬂﬁyﬁwa.

Hqrss, American GeReS., @liC., in E., Operations Division, 8 Avenue d®Isna,
Paris. Jene 26th 1922. T0: Supervisor, Area #1, Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon.

le _orwarded for compliance anmi report by indorsement hereon with
the least pragticable delay.

P
-

Lo0 ;
~ ) f
il 4 f{;- P N\
o / / g

£ N a [
Dy

i LLV. 109 H. F» RETHERS
Colonel, CHC.

4
\ |
. B\

29348 Cem. #1252, 4th Ind. ;2%%;%
Supervisor, Area No. 1, American G.R.S., Romagne s/m. (lisuse), Febe
ch, 1922. - '1‘0: Chief, &nG-EaSog Wais-l-(:o in Europe, 8 A.venue_d‘lm,
Paris, France. (Attention Operations Division).

le. Returned. The records of this office show that on June
10th, 1919, Pvt. Stiney FPerluiskie, #5802, Coe. He 28th Infantry was
interred in grave 109, section 58, plot 3, Meuse-Argonne American
Ceme tery #1232. On the same day, several bodies were concentrated,
but no record was kept of Communes or co-ordination of driginal burial.
It is believed howéver, that Pvt. Thomas Grant, #58797, Cos He 28th
Infantry, formerly buried in Grave 108, Sect. 58, Plot 3, this cemetery,
was concentrated from the same location as Pvt. Perluiskie. Records
show UNKWOWN U.S. SOLDIER, U=3637 and U-3640 (Attached 16-A in trip-
licate) were concentrated on Juné 10, 1919 from C-209, Commune of
Exermont, (Ardennes), co-ordinates 35NB, 882.N, 301.1E, and this office
is of the opinion that these are two of the WUnknowns" referred to in
2nd indorsement. "U-3608 and U-3646" (attached 16-A in triplicate)
were also interred on the same day (June 10, 1919) but no record was
kept of location from which concentrated and it may be that one of
these i§ the "Unknown" referred to in second indorsement. Mechanic
Anderson #283377, Cos L. 16th Infantry, has no confirmed burial in
this cemetery.

2¢ "Unknown U=4034" referred to in 2nd indorsement, was placed
in the lorgue at Cemetery ¥l232 for permsanent concentration.

/ )
il 4 N

‘ Incls, / y ¥ 7o “ \ 8 . Gaﬁtain’ "wlIL‘I:'GOI'ps.
(in triplicate)s ; % :

RECORDED



@ " AGR .ROMAGNE iy

lst Inde MECORDS FILE NO, f*’:/_z.é_..‘ ez
29347« Hecovery. £b
C.0,;lleuse-Argonne Cemetery,Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, (lieuse ), April 26,1922.
Pos Chief, AGRS.,qlC.in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris.(Attention Oper.Div.)

l, EReturned. The records of this office show that Pvt. Stoney ,
a{:’ I £ PERIUISKIE, 58032, Go. H, <8th Inf., whs concentrated to lleuse~Argonne

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ilontfaucon, (lieuse), on June 10, 1919, no ¢o-
ordinates or previous location of burial available. On the dame date
Pvte Thomas GRANT, 57897, Co. H, 28th Inf., was also’concentrated, no
original location of burial given. The records further show that on
June 10, 1919, UNKNOWN Ue. S. SOLDIERS U-3608 and U-3646 were concentrated
(no original burial given) and U=3637 from Verdun 35-N.R., [-<82, BE-30l.1,
and it remains possible that the five DOQlBS mentioned herein are those

referred to in basic communicatione
%
%\4/ ' .('/Jd‘_l/
J.q-

ua _[)taln, welfeCo

293.9 Recovery. 2nd. Ind. ‘. HW /nm.
Hgrs. American G.R.S., Q.1.C, in Europe, 8,Avenue d'Ienz, ‘PARIS. lay Srd.
1922, - To: The Quartermaster General, lmnltlons Bulld.mg, WASHINGTON, D.C.

11 Forwarded, inviting attention to basic communieation, lst.Ind.
thereon, and to G.R.S. Forms #16-A. attached thereto with the request
that this Office be advised identity of UNKNOWN SOLDIERS U-3646, U-3608,
and U-3637 if practicable.

H. F. RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.M.C.
Chief.

D

e
iA

/ 2l A \ M %

1
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2938 (Cems #1232! 1st Ingde. el ! ;

Horee, Americen GeReSes QC., in Europe, § Avenue d'Iems, Parise Dece 5, 19p1. —
To: The Quartermaester Gemeral, Munitions Building, Washingtan, D.C. y B

1. Forwarded inviting attention to basic commnication with the
request this office be advised decision of your office as to identitye.

~

s Fo RETHERS E
Colonel, QiC, ~
1 Encle Chiefe.

File 293.8- (=R, #42895 2nd Ind,
FROM: 0.Q.M.G., Cem.Div., Washington, D.C. - January 11, 1922 - To The Chief,
American G,R.S., Q.M.C. in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

l., Returned. Form l-A on file in this office dated January 19, 1919,
reports five graves in the Commune of Exermont, Ardennes, C-209, 35 N.E., E-201.4,
N-282,~-2---Pvt. Stiney Perluiskie, #58032, Co.H, 28th Infantry: Unknowns in
Graves #2, #3, and #4; and Mech. Edwin Anderson #283377, Co.L, 16th infantry
in Grave #5. However, our records show pvt. Perluiskie to have a reburisl in
Grave 109, Section 58, Plot 3, Argonne Ameriean Cemetery #1232, Romagne-sous-
Montfaucon, leuse, but our records do not show what disposition was made of the
bodies of the three Unknowns and the body of igech. Anderson reported on the same
Form 1-A, which confirms the original burial: of Pvt. Perluiskie, therefore, it
is requested that you forward to this office a report, together with Forms 16-4,
showing what disposition was made of the four bodies buried with Pvt. Pgrluiskie,
also what disposition was made of the Unknown soldier U-4034, referrad to in
basic communication.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

] g,
U
SUEIVED \ A VL O
)3

“od r
wr \-'a?? -~ )
A L TP LR CHARLES J., WYNNE, 7
\#¥o "/ ] Captain, Q. M. Corps. %
v .‘,".

¢
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SUBERVISGR, AREA- NO Ly
AINERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, 'q‘,aIu.-% IN LUROPE,
Ramagne-sous-llpntiaucon, \{I_‘,_igug,e/'}\

{2 DECHUT

“

S vmerican GULS

A GRS ROMAGNE

RECORDS FILE NO_({letfaz \ B i ..1;'5_ ber Z9th 1921
a T T
From: Supervisor, Area No. 1 (I.NEIR.'I86 :
Pothe Chief, A.G.RaS., QellC, in E., Paris (Attention Operations) .\& ,
bl
SUBJECT; llechanic Edward AIDERSON, Co. L, 16th Infantry g
UNKWOWN Ua.S. SOLDIER, U~4034 “:

l, IEnclosed is one Form 16-A in triplicate, covering the exhumation
of the body of an UNKNOWN U.S. SOLDIER, U-4034.

2 It is believed that this body is that of lechanic Edward ANDERSAN,
Co. L, 16th Infantry. The 16th Infantiry was a unit of the Division which
fought over the area in vhich the grave of the Unknmown wes found; further
the co-ordinates of the Unknown's grave agree, as nearly as can be estimated,
with those of lMechamnic AIDIRSON'S grave-location.

ds JTYaragraph 5 of the Form 16-A herewith, states that there was found
"what was apparently a list of names," the list containing "the following
names; 'J. Conn, L. Reed'. Enlisted man's collar ornament U.S.l.A.
Initials 'C.F®' found on & piece of cloth." A4s applied to liechanic
ANPERSON, this could bé explained by the fact that he was & Mechanic,
in which case it would noi seem unusual for him to have in his possession
a list, or a partial list of the names of the men of his organization.

4. It is requested that the tooth chart and other data on the Form 16-4
herewith be compared with that of Mechanic ANDERSON, with a view to establish-

ing identity. :
M &
[ ’ M’@——Q_‘-
50, Wa FRICE,

(%
Ufm LD lajor, Infantry.
e,/
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\ LONG DISTANCE & LO 8 SIXTH & FIFTH FLOORS
TELEPHONE‘A' HEYWORTH BUILDING
CENTRAL 248 29 E. MADlsbN ST.
PRIVATE EXCHANGE oFEICE
ALL DEPARTMENTS B e T el
R It e~ Ea —f‘ - .-
SOA
| D A ==
0TI YQUNG . COMPANY S
INCORPORATED P\ o |
MANUFACTURERS, IMPORTERS AND WHOLESALERS OF " g !
JEWELERS MERCHANDISE e |
canes ESTABLISHED 18685 - =2
EH BAGS
CLOCKS . CHICAGO Sept « 23, 1922 obnTiNgs ;
CUTGLASS - | Fﬂkfloﬁcis
CUTLERY ARE N ;
DIAMONDS P:?.g." I *
EMBLEMS war .Uepartmsnt ! A%"‘,
FuxTunes office of the Quartermaster weneral ;€Q§£rq
FOUNTAIN PENS OheR s Go0D:
GRAPHOPHONES °£ the Arw 1] f - §8Y\s
IVORY GOODS . !mous *\\ ]
VEWELRY Washington, D. C. TRUNKIAND BASS~.
LAMPS \ UMBRELLAS

LEATHER GO0DS
MATERIAL

subject: Klgin wrist watch #17582021
Refer to 293.8 C-R #42895

Gentlemens

We regret very much we will be unable to

VACUUM WARE

© WATCHES

aid you in establishing ownership of the above numbered.

Elgin watech as We keep no record of watches sold to

our customers except in very high grade, that is,

thése that will pass railroad inspection.

Yours truly, .
OTTO0 YOUNG & €O,




N

In reply refe bo: ‘ .
293.8 C-R #4845 (}fi?

/,

SUBJECT: Elgin Wrist Watch #17582021 Sept.al,/Qaz.

.
~
S

T0: Otto Young and Compuny, 29 Tast Madison
3t., Chicago, Ills.

1. This office is in receipt of a communication
from the Elgin Hational Watch Company, Chicago, Illinois,
in reply to an inguiry from thias office, 1n which they
_ state that movement #17582021 which left their factory on
Fabtruary 4th 1914 was sont to your Company. It is requested
that you furnich the ratailer's name and address to whom you
gold Elgin Watoh workes #17882021.

2. The above inforuatien is to be usad in conmection
with an investigation that 19 being conduoted in an effort to
locate the grave of the late Mschanic Edwin Anderson, Co.L,

! 16th Infantry, and will be greatly appreciated by this offica.
Kindly use the inclosad ernvelops, which requires no poatage,
for yoir reply.

For the Quartormaster Gonaral:

/q/vf

E. E. DAVIS,
1 inal. Ezaoutive Aseistant,d.R.S. L8 %
envalopa. R

\Sé;o “
ﬁ?'/ S

Q%
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) Septeuder 9, 1923.
293.8 C-R #42898 (Anderson, BEdwin, Mech.)

Mr, Martin Anderson, Route #2, Bangor, Wisc.

Case of Mechanic Edwin Anderson.

1. Receipt is acimowledged of your letter of
S8eptember 5, 1922, furnishing information in the
case of your late son, Machanic Edwin Anderson,
Company L, 16th Infantry.

3. TYour prompt reply and the information furnished
is greatly appreciated by this office.

For the Quartermaster General:

E. E. DAVIS,:
Executiw Assidbant, G.R.S.

MAILED
SEP 9 1922

G.R.5

£
RV

e




FACTORIES, ELGIN, ILL.

GENERAL OFFICES, 86 E. RANDOLPH ST, CHICAGO.
NEW YORK OFFICE, IS MAIDEN LANE.
TORONTO OFFICE, 67 YONGE ST.

Chicago, .
September 9, 1922 I

Quartermaster General,

Room 2107, e

Munitions Building, g

Weshington, D. C. by

H ¢

Dear Sir: f

s

Your letter of September 2nd has been received. i 3

! >

Enclosed is a copy of the letter of August 22nd f Cb?

with which you have made reference in the above mentioned 5 ¢

letter, A

-

. Trusting this will be of help to you, we are ¢

0 BRLA -

S P\ :
[~ w i\ e Yours very truly,

;'?beT.:ﬂqjﬁ ACA §
(r7 N A\ VA e TR S .

o (e g P 2 A o -

| BOMPANY 4

" \ " |~BIGIN NATI
~\ HRLN\.-H / /

N

O— Yy oy A

..........
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413.6-AA(E1gin Natl.Watch Co.) September 2, 1922,

|- e e e et 2 Bt T

Elgin National VWatch Company,
Chicago, Illinois.

Gentlemen:

Referring to your letter of August 28, 1922,
you are advised that this office has no record of a letter
being addressed to your Company dated sugust 22nd making
inquiry concerniag movement #17582021 which you state left
the factory on Pebruary 4, 1914.

it is therefore requested that copy of the letter
in queetion or information es to the name of the official
slgning the communication be furnished in order that this
information may be furnished the proper party. 4 self
addressed penalty envelope 1s herewith inclosed for reply.

Respesotfully, ’

MAX. R. WAINER,
Major, Q. ¥. Coxrps,
Assistent.




' FACTORIES, ELGIN, ILL.
LENERAL OFFICES, 86 E. RANDOLPH ST, CHICAGO.

NEW YORK OFFICE, IS MAIDEN LANE.
TORONTO OFFICE, 67 YONGE ST.

WATCH COMI

Chicago, August 28th, 1922.

Quartermaster General,
fashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of August 22nd,
which has been forwarded to us from our factory at Elgin,
upon looking up our records we find that movement #17582021
originally left our factory February 4th, 1914. It was
sent to Otto Youhg and Company, 29 East lladison Street,.
chicag‘-o“” o et T 5 msaputi- s £ - q

We are manufacturers of watch movements
only -- we do not make or deal in cases and this was sent
to the above mentioned firm as a movement only and was
cased after ‘it left our hands. _

Trusting the above informetion will be
helpful to you, we are

_“'j\Very truly yours,
ReLo \ELGIN NATIONAL WATCH COMPANY

IS



Augnst 22, 1922. o)

293.6 C-R #42895 (Amderson, Edwin, Mech.) [’t 7

sigin-’latch Omnpm; Elgin, Ill.

Elgin Wrist Watch #17582021.

1. It is requested that you furnish this office
with the name and address of the jeweler or wholesaler
~ who purchased from your company a wrist watch hoaring _
#17562021.

2e !hil information is to be used in the
investigation which is being conducted in an effort
to locate the grave of Mechanic Edwin Andersom,
Company L, l6th Infantry, and will be greatly -
appreciated by this office. Please use the enclosed
envelope, which requires mo postage, for your reply.

For the Quartermaster General:

55

L. E. IMVIS,
Executive Assistant, G.R.S. )

MAILED

AUG 23189 ' |

re Y
f "‘lj'i ™ ;j'
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Angust 21, 19222
295,8/C-R $42695 (inderson, Edwin, Mech.)

¥r. Martin Anderson, R.#2, Bansor, Wisc.
- Demtal Char.

1. Referr ing to the case of your son, the late
Mechanic Edwin Andersmn, Company L, 16th Infantry,
it 1s requested that you secure from your local
dent ist a chart showing any dental work which the
deceased may have had performed prior to his
enlistment, chart to include fillings, crowms,
beidges, also any peculiarity of teefh formatiom.

. It is also requested that you fMrnish information
relative to fractures of bones which you recall
this soldier having sustained.

2 This office also wishes to be advised as
to whether this late soldier Iand in his possession
an Flgin wrist watch §176582021. Verification of this
mmber oould be secured from the jeweler from whom
the watch was purchased, if xnown.

3+ The above Information 1s to be used in the
investigation which 1s being coducted in an effort
to locate the grawe of Mechanis Anderson amd will
be much appreciated by this office, FPlease use the
enclosed envelope, which requires no postage, for

your reply.

For the Quartermaster Gemeral:

&
W g/E

E. B. DAVIS,
Executive Assistant, G.R.S.

{.‘
(:’( L ()

1 encl.
Penalty emvelope.

MAILED

AUG 21 1992




A
5. o -
/i 7 P £
S R SR )
& 74257 <
HEADQUARTERS

QMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.‘Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE
‘ 8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

293.8 Gem.#1232.
: Jamary 26th 1922,

/
FROM: Chief
110 Quarter'master' General of. the Army,
Washington, D.C.
SUBJECT : Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of
receipt of following correspondence is made:— your 2nd Ind. dated
Jamary 1llth 1922, ¥ile No. 293.8~ C-R. #42895, reguesting Farms 16~-A for four
bodies burled with Private Perluiskie, 58032, ¢o. He, 28th Infantry,

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

2. The probable length of time within which reply may be
expected is twenty-five days from date.

“H. F. RETHERS,
Goliens T QM .
nwas Chief.




‘. S HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, QM.C, IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA. PARIS

4
293.8 Com. #1232, : v -
_ Jamary 26th 1922,
~ FROM: Chief
TO: Quartermastef General of the Army,

Washlngton D.C.

SUBJECT: Acknowledgment of recelpt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920 §m¥qngled fnt of

;3&:%%9"11% Tl ofHeyso %Sﬁ&-o&dfn%izés% %gquestzng farms 18-A for four
» bodiea buried with Private Perluiskie, 58032, Go. He, 28th Infantry, -

to which reply cannot. be made within five days of its receipt.

2. The prg glle ngth of time within which reply may be
expected is ‘%yb fv% days from date.

R P TINDRATR
H. F. RETHERS,

B /mwae Colonel, Q.M. c.
~ : Chief.
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:  Address iy to . ; WAR DEPARTMENT bt
DIRECTOR OF PUR ¥ & STORAGE OFFiCE or THE QIRECTOR OF PU RCHASE AND 31701_;:
'_ Mnniﬁcmr Building . ; i WAlumafom i ; !2'

L i SO Geie . ABBOE. T S : | %
20 FROMs 0.‘«..“!00| Ucu-n.lv., 'M:dﬂ{’tf)ﬂ' Dsla = J“w 11; 1933 - A.O Th'a ﬁhi.f'
erlom Giﬁ 0301 Qouoc. in MQ!JC' 8 J-vmu' d‘:ﬁm. X‘rlﬂ, h'bnoe.

: PR & Meturned. Yora 14 on 21 le Ao tnis offtice «mt-d Janunry 19. 1919,
roporta ‘Tive graves in the Unimune of Rxermont, Ardennes, 0~209, 3b HeBay B~201:4,.
H=2088 sm=q=-=vt, Stiney Yerluiskie, #6B032, Uolr, 20¢h Infantry; Unknomns in

_‘Graves §2, #3, ond §4; - end Meoh, Bdwin pnderson #283377, Co.l, 16th Infentry .

" in Grave #B, ' Yewevar, our records sho® ivt, Poriuiskie to lave a réburial in

.. Grave 109, Seection B8, Flot 3, Argonne Amarican Jsmotery #2358, Romagne~gdous-

o Montfayoon, Meuse, but  our resords do mot: show what disposition was mede of the

" bodies of the three Unknowns and tbe bady of ueok. Anderson:rsported on the dame
Form 1-A, Whiah sonfirme the origimal turial’ of Pvt. Perluiskie, therefore, it
is requested that you forward to this offise & report, togéther with Forms 16-i,
showing what disposition Wng madé of e Tour hodin ‘buried with Pvt. Ferluiskie,
also what disposition was made of the Unknown nohunr U=4034, roﬂaﬂzﬁ to in

£ -buie muﬂoa- : ] :

W mthority of tho Aotine.‘ umrtmltcr umra.l: '

o GRARLES T VYDNE,

Captain, 4o M, Corpss . ./ IV S,
MAILED o Gl L}’YQJ
: . !
JAN 121922
.CEMETE.RIAI_J-DIV.
0.Q. MG
| L ran

...............
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293.8 Coms #1232 1st Inds Efen o

Harse, Amarican GoReSeo QMC,, in Burope', 8 Avenuo GQ'lamn, Paris. Dece 3, 1921.
To: The Quartermaster Geaneral, Munitions Building, Vashingtom, DeCs

1. Forwarded laviting nttontion to basic commmnisation with the
- Pequest this offico bo advised deciaiog of your of{ico as t0 idontity.

W\
ker\b\)s
Q. Qu acC
a6 V. < _

. He FoRETHIRS
: Golonal, QB
1 Eople. Chicfe

e —



Co L, I6éth Infantry ANDERSON Edwin Mech, 283377
Ist Division

" Mechanic Edwin Anderson was instantly killed on the 4th day
of October during the first day of the Battle of Argonne Woods . We haa
advanced on Exermont and were preparing to make an other advance when we
became goparated from our Company and joined the nearest outfit which
was the I8th Infantry , They were at the time we joindd , preparing to go
formard , so we went with them up on the Hill Number 240 on the edge of
Exe rmont , As wemmm were going forward over the hill a machine
opened up on us and Mech. Anderson was instantly killed by a machine gun
bullet which hit him in the heart , Mechanic Anderson was a faithful
soldler and was loved by all his comrades , "

-

Informant : Wolfe ig§°r%§fn'tcpl' 44322 - q,@
' G Ty h antry
Home ¢t Not ziven , R A}‘}
o
Signed t K,J, Eooth , Capt, ‘\,.f’*" i

I6th Infentry
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WAR D’“PART\ ENT _
office of the Quartermasteir General of the Army
Washing¥cn

G.R.S.Form &V~A

Information requested of A.G.O, Date 12/24/21

File No, 42895 Registration.

From: i The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Ccmeterial Division)'

To: The Adjutant ngeral of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W.,Washington, D.C,
Subject: Information required for G,R.S.

1, It is requested that the items chcckcd below be comﬁleted Request
confirmation of all information skown,

-/a.’”Surname Anderson & /S £, Date of deamth 10/4/18 ot
/ v, Christian name Edwin + g+ Cause of death K/A
i Serial Number £83%77 7 hy" Authority {C,0.#) 300

d,~Organization Co.L, l6th Inf. /(.47 Emergency addressllr. llartin..ndersol.
o i R.#%, Bangor, VWisc.

ev Renk Mech. | o ;fj;' Relationship Father
BODY DESCRIPTION ; ' CENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (3ce Phvsical report of

3 exanination prior to enlistment)
_ay Age of enlistment;?A;!'J//#f”,' -~ :

{8, Strike out teeth missing

bs Color of eyes : 24 7

8B765432112345678 J

e, Color of hair  VIVA upper richt upperntLofit s UMY "¢
: W 2
d¢ Height " S vt SE N A CRC P R TP S I (e
g lower right lower left
e, Weight X
f, Permanent marks and ARy W <
physical defects at . il ey = » 1
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) b % @ e
; | ™
(<]
P 2 0 139§
2l Hy Dy ROGERS, (o< 2
I1&A . Quartermaster .-i .:- g
=
CEMETERY NO: < 8 P
| A o W
SHEET NO: ‘ L E 6
TYPED BY: ER
‘ ~4
]
$/3310/LIL T



FROM: 0.Q,M.G N ™
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitiong Building

Room
2442

PLEASE
EXPEDITE





